CLASSEMENT GENERAL TOUR DES BOUCHES DU RHONE
Gardanne¢ Pichauris Sal

Cadet
Clt Coureur Club/Team Clt Pts CIt Pts Cit
1 DANIEL Thibault Velo Roc Cavaillon 1 140 2 125
2 PHILIPP Antoine Velo Roc Cavaillon 6 98 1 140
4 BONNET Romain Velo Roc Cavaillon 7 93 7 93
3 FAUVEAU Victor Velo Roc Cavaillon 10 78 4 108
6 FERRE Maxime M]C Plan de Cuques 11 74 5 103
5 LAMBERTI Jeremy M]C Plan de Cuques 14 62 3 115
7 MACHADO Baptiste Velo Roc Cavaillon 8 88 8 88
8 LEROY Victor VTT Aventure Piolenc 17 52 6 98
10 TOURNILLON Loic VTT Aventure Piolenc 9 83 15 58
9 XHENSEVAL Lucas M]C Plan de Cuques 15 58 9 83
11 LERQY Christophe Aix VTT Thrifty 2 125
12 MAHE Lucas VTT Aventure Piolenc 19 46 11 74
13 AMBLARD Francois Gardanne Velo 22 38 10 78
14 BAUDOUIN Clement M]C Plan de Cuques 4 108
15 PORTAL Jason Aix VTT Thrifty 5 103
17 CASANOVA ROSTOLLAN :MIC Plan de Cuques 24 34 14 62
16 PULIZZI Christophe Pas de Jambe Pas de Chocolat 26 30 13 66
18 POMPIER Hugo MIC Plan de Cuques 12 70 AB 18
20 CADINU Maxime MIC Plan de Cuques 13 66 AB 18
19 GIROD Remi Gardanne Velo 25 32 17 52
21 WIRTH Remy Pas de Jambe Pas de Chocolat 30 22 16 55
22 ROCCA Alexandre Natur'Bike Pierrevert 12 70
23 MOLIERES Maxime MIC Plan de Cuques 31 20 19 46
24 ZAPATA Sebastien Pas de Jambe Pas de Chocolat 32 19 20 43
25 NOEBES TOURRES Floren UC Pays Gapencais 16 55
27 DERUET Sacha Pas de Jambe Pas de Chocolat 18 49
26 NOGUERA Christophe Aix VTT Thrifty 18 49
28 JOUAN Mathieu Pas de Jambe Pas de Chocolat AB 7 21 40
30 POMPA Franck Dream Team Bike AB 7 23 36
29 VINSON Nicolas Critérium Vaucluse Pernes 20 43
31 TESTON Mael VTT Aventure Piolenc 21 40
32 LE BARON Maxime Marseille VTT Passion 22 38
33 LIEUTIER Jeremy MIC Plan de Cuques 23 36
34 DOU Florent AC Oraison 27 28
35 MONTERDE Maxime Critérium Vaucluse Pernes 28 26
36 LECORVAISIER Pierre Pas de Jambe Pas de Chocolat AB 7 AB 18
37 PROST Damien Critérium Vaucluse Pernes 29 24
40 BOYER Tedy VTT Rando 04 Digne Les Bains AB 18
39 CANALIS Clement Dream Team Bike AB 18
38 WITTENS Lorian Critérium Vaucluse Pernes 33 18
41 GARRIVIER Natan Pas de Jambe Pas de Chocolat 34 17
42 DURAND Arthur Pas de Jambe Pas de Chocolat 35 16
43 MAHUTAUX Bastien Gardanne Velo 36 15
44 ROUSSIN BOUCHARD CeiPas de Jambe Pas de Chocolat 37 14
45 PORTIER Antoine VTT Aventure Piolenc AB 7
Cadette
Clt Coureur Club/Team Clt Pts Clt Pts Cit
1 BELLANGER Claire Velo Roc Cavaillon 3 115 2 125



2 MANTEI Manon
3 COCHELIN Clea

4 BACQUAERT Charlotte

5 LAFONT Laurine
6 MARY Margaux
7 HUC Clara

Espoir

Cit Coureur
ROLLAND Bastien
LAURENT Maxime
COSTAGLI Gaultier
MARTIN Ludovic
FETAS Youri
LOZANO Michael
GAZELLE Loic
CHEILAN Luc
MORRA Erwann

10 ROGIER Kevin

11 PIFFERI Benoit

12 PRATI Vincent

13 DELFINO Benjamin
14 MARO Pierre

15 CHARNAY Theo

16 NOBILI Fabien

17 PAUL Timeo

18 HORS Guillaume

OCoONOOUTPA, WNH

Espoir & Sénior Dame
Clt Coureur

MJC Plan de Cuques

Aix VTT Thrifty

EB Manosque

MJC Plan de Cuques

Critérium Vaucluse Pernes
Pas de Jambe Pas de Chocolat

Club/Team

SC Brlancon

EB Manosque

Aix VTT Thrifty

VC Vitrolles

Aix VTT Thrifty

EB Manosque

EB Manosque

VC Moyenne Durance

VC Moyenne Durance
Critérium Vaucluse Pernes
Team Europ Energie
Natur'Bike Pierrevert

VTT Rando 04 Digne Les Bains
EB Manosque

Gardanne Velo

VC Vitrolles

EB Manosque

Velo Roc Cavaillon

Club/Team

1 CHAZAL Laura * Espoir * EB Manosque

2 GALLEN Nathalie * Sén.C VC Vitrolles

3 BORSA Laurie * Espoir * MIC Plan de Cuques

4 BAGNON Valerie * Sén.D Istres Sports Cyclisme
5 GAZELLE Laurie * Espoir EB Manosque

6 JAUBERT Karine * Sén.D Natur'Bike Pierrevert
7 DEVIN Karine * Sén.D * Aix VTT Thrifty

8 LE RAY Yseult * Sén.D * Velo Roc Cavaillon

9 LAROUDINE Anais

Junior

Clt Coureur

DE ROSSI Lucas
PACHA Quentin
NUMATA Hugo
MILHET Florian
DONNADIEU Lucas
MERLINO Jonathan
MAY Jonathan
GARCIA Sebastien
BROGLIA Vincent
DELPECH Ludovic
MULOT Guillaume
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Gardanne Velo

Club/Team

Aix VTT Thrifty

Aix VTT Thrifty

Aix VTT Thrifty
Critérium Vaucluse Pernes
Dream Team Bike
Natur'Bike Pierrevert
Team Costes Pelissane
Velo Roc Cavaillon
MIC Plan de Cuques
Velo Roc Cavaillon
Velo Roc Cavaillon
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Clt
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108
103

Pts Cit
140
103
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125
115
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98

83
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62
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Pts Cit
140
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115
103
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88
108
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Pts Cit
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140

115

Pts
140
125

98
108
115

93

44

103
44

88

Pts
140
125
115
108
103

98

93

Pts
140
125
115

98
103
88
93
108
74
83
62

Clt

Clt

Clt



12 DEIANA Quentin

13 DELPIANO Baptiste
14 DESJARDINS Clement
15 SALES Fabio

16 BORRELLY Alexandre
17 ERBS Valentin

18 BUYSEN Niels

19 JAUBERT Alexandre
20 PAOLI Gregoire

21 VINCENT Olivier

22 ELETTORE Enzo

23 GAUTIER Baptiste
24 MATHERON Mathieu
25 TACUSSEL Thomas
26 PIGEON Hugo

Junior Fille

Cit Coureur
1 GOEDERT Coline
2 MIQUEL Laurie

3 GRANIER MANA Sandy

4 SOUTY Laure
5 LACOUR Celiane
6 CERVERA Apolline

Master 1
Clt Coureur

1 GARVI Clement

2 VIAU Cedric
PROST Claude
BOUCAULT Cyril
HENRY Thomas
IVARS Cyril
SIMIAN Pierre
PIERI Jean baptiste
MUNOZ Alexandre
MARROU Eric
RAMPAL Patrice

OONOUTPA~ W

10
11
12
13 CHENU Remi

14 CESMAT David

15 MICHELLON Davy

16 FABBRI Cédric

17 MEI Vincent

18 AMALBERTI Eric

19 COUSIN Didier

20 FABREGUE Remi

21 MICHEL Frédéric

22 MARQUANT Sebastien

Master 2
Clt Coureur
1 REVERBEL Simon

Critérium Vaucluse Pernes
Dream Team Bike

Velo Roc Cavaillon

Critérium Vaucluse Pernes
Pas de Jambe Pas de Chocolat
VC Vitrolles

SC Brlancon

Natur'Bike Pierrevert

AC Beaumes de Venise

Pas de Jambe Pas de Chocolat
M]C Plan de Cuques

Pas de Jambe Pas de Chocolat
SSMC Miramas

AC Beaumes de Venise

Velo Roc Cavaillon

Club/Team

Velo Roc Cavaillon
Velo Roc Cavaillon
MIC Plan de Cuques
Aix VTT Thrifty

Aix VTT Thrifty

MIC Plan de Cuques

Club/Team

Dream Team Bike
Critérium Vaucluse Pernes
Critérium Vaucluse Pernes
A.C.M.E

Team VTT Ste Victoire

Aix VTT Thrifty

VC Vitrolles

Team VTT Ste Victoire
Velo Roc Cavaillon

SSMC Miramas

VC Vitrolles

MINISTERI Jean christopl VC Vitrolles

VC La Pomme

Pas de Jambe Pas de Chocolat
Pas de Jambe Pas de Chocolat
VC La Pomme

Dream Team Bike

A.C.M.E

Pas de Jambe Pas de Chocolat
Pas de Jambe Pas de Chocolat
A.C.M.E

Team VTT Ste Victoire

Club/Team
VC Miramas
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108
103
46
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43
22
22

Pts
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108
103
140
115

Pts
103
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108
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140
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98
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26
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52
26
26

Pts
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12
16
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10
13
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ONOAPNWH

10

AB
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1

70
55

49
78
66
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52

Pts
140
125
108
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Pts
140
115
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88
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83
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78

39

Pts
140

Clt

Clt

Clt



ROLLAND Christian
DONZET Pascal
PALIX Alexandre
PAGET Loic

LEDUC Philippe

OCoNOTUPA,WN

BOTTAGISI Claude
10 CRONIER Philippe
11 BAGNON Eric

12 PIPPIA Thierry

13 TORNATO Virgil

14 SOUTY Jean bernard
15 GUAY Pascal

16 CERVERA Marc

17 FERRO Stephane

18 CARETTE Frederic
19 ROCHE Christian

20 DAVAL Serge

21 PHILIPP Pascal

22 BONIFAY Gilles

23 BOREL Olivier

24 DUSSAUD Patrick
25 ROURE Laurent

26 LECOURT Eric

27 DUVAL Christophe
28 GUILLEMOT Guenole

Master 3
Clt Coureur

1 GIRAUD Serge
2 GALLEN Hervé
3 BROGLIA Alain
4 TROCELLO Gerard
5 GREFFEUILLE Olivier
6 DRUMEZ Daniel
7 PEREA Francisco
8 MARTIN Serge
9 MORRA Alain
10 BONOMI Serge
11 DE ROSSI Eric
12 LACOUR Louis
13 HOLVOET Guy
14 JAUNY Philip

Sénior
Clt Coureur

1 GRENET Anthony

2 MONCEAUX Sebastien

3 MASSELIS Frederic
4 CONTRI Benjamin
5 LECOURT Steve

6 BOYER Eric

HYNDERICK Stephane
COUSTAURY Philippe

SC Brlancon

AVC Sisteron

S.0. CABANNES

Aix VTT Thrifty

Dream Team Bike
Team Costes Pelissane
VC Vitrolles

AVC Sisteron

Istres Sport VTT

Istres Sport VTT
Natur'Bike Pierrevert
Dream Team Bike

Aix VTT Thrifty

Aix VTT Thrifty

M]C Plan de Cuques
Team Costes Pelissane
Istres Sport VTT

Team Costes Pelissane
Natur'Bike Pierrevert
ASPTT Briancon

Aix VTT Thrifty

VC Moyenne Durance
VeloRoc Greasque
Velo Roc Cavaillon
Gardanne Velo

Team VTT Ste Victoire
Gardanne Velo

Club/Team

AVC Sisteron

VC Vitrolles

MIC Plan de Cuques
Aix VTT Thrifty

EB Manosque

Team VTT Ste Victoire
Aix VTT Thrifty

VC Vitrolles

VC Moyenne Durance
Team VTT Ste Victoire
Aix VTT Thrifty

Aix VTT Thrifty

Team VTT Ste Victoire
VeloRoc Greasque

Club/Team
Marseille VTT Passion
Roue Or Sisteron

EB Manosque

Aix VTT Thrifty
Gardanne Velo
Dream Team Bike
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23
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125
115
103
98
88
83
108
93
70
78
66
58
62
46
52
43
55
40
34

32
49
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Pts
140
125
115

98
93
74
62
66
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88
83
78
70
37

Pts
125
108
103

98
88
83
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125
115
108
93
98
103
78
88
83
74
70
62
46
58
52
55
43
49
36
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34

40

38
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140
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125
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88
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VC Vitrolles

Marseille VTT Passion
9 MINAUD Christopher Dream Team Bike

10 MORRA Gwenael VC Moyenne Durance

11 ROGIER Benoit A.C.M.E

12 RODRIGUEZ Alejandro  Velo Roc Cavaillon

7 VLAEMYNCK Jeremy
8 COULETTE Joel

13 VEILLEROY Benjamin VC Vitrolles
Tandem
Clt Coureur Club/Team

1 GOMEZ / MARCOS Jose / Istres Sport VTT
2 DOERLER / VEILLET Greg Istres Sport VTT

Clt
AB
AB

10
13
12

14

78
66
70
140
115
93
62

Pts
70
70
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Clt

1

93
88
83

Pts
140

Clt
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Pts Total Points
265
238
186
186
177
177
176
150
141
141
125
120
116
108
103

96
96
88
84
84
77
70
66
62
55
49
49
47
43
43
40
38
36
28
26
25
24
18
18
18
17
16
15
14

7

Pts Total Points
240



140
140
125
115
108
103

Pts Total Points
280
228
191
186
181
167
132
125
115
108
103
102

98
88
83
70
62
29

Pts Total Points
280

250

230

211

196

186

108

98

93

Pts Total Points
280
250
230
196
196
176
176
174
148
145
140



128
125
108
103
95
78
66
58
55
52
52
49
43
22
22

Pts Total Points
265
233
211
140
115
115

Pts Total Points
243
240
233
196
176
171
167
145
140
115
103

98
93
78
70
66
65
58
55
52
26
26

Pts Total Points
280



250
230
211
191
186
186
186
181
153
152
136
120
108
104
104
98
98
89
70
66
66
49
40
38
38
36
17

Pts Total Points
280
240
240
196
196
167
150
149
108

88
83
78
70
37

Pts Total Points
265
233
218
206
191
181



171
154
153
140
115

93

62

Pts Total Points
210
70



